RELINQUISH REPORT

I, A. Sreenivas, IAS have relinquished the charge of the post of Director Higher Education and Special Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Haryana on 23.01.2020 (F.N.) in compliance with the orders of Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana issued vide No 1/14/2020-1SII dated 22.01.2020.

> (A. Sreenivas, IAS) Director Higher Education, Haryana and Special Secretary to Government Haryana, Higher Education Department

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. 15/1-2017 Ad(2)

Dated 23.01.2.20

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana w.r.t. their order No. 1/14/2020-1SII dated 22.01.2020.
- 2. Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Haryana Chandigarh.
- 3. Managing Director, Haryana Dairy Development Cooperative Federation. Haryana, Sector-2, Panchkula
- 4. Director General School Education, Haryana Panchkula.
- 5. Director Primary Education, Haryana Panchkula.
- 6. Deputy Commissioner, Panchkula.
- 7. Sr. Secy./ Education Minister.
- 8. Registrar K.U.K./M.D.U., Rohtak, Ch. D.L.U. Sirsa, B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan(Sonipat).
- 9. All the Principals of Govt./Non Govt. Colleges in the State.
- 10. All Commanding Officers of NCC Units in the State.
- 11. All the Librarians of Distt./Sub Div. Librarians in the State of Haryana/ Librarian, Central State Library, Ambala Cantt.
- 12. All HQ Officers & Head of Branches.
- 13 Treasury Officer Panchkula, Haryana.
- 14. PS/DHE.
- 15 Superintendent Accounts Branch (Local).
- 16. Steno to Joint Director Admin.
- 17. A copy for IT Cell to upload the same on web portal.

Superintendent Administration O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula